

August 17, 2012

Bob Oswald Colo. Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety 691 CR 233, Suite A-2 Durango, CO 81301

RE: Revenue Mine Public and Neighbor Notices

Mr. Oswald

The attached notice was published in the Ouray County Plaindealer once a week for four consecutive weeks, concluding with the final publication on August 9, 2012. This same notice was mailed to the only known neighboring landowners, Ouray County and the US Forest Service (Uncompaghre National Forest Office) per DRMS rules for 112D permits. Please include this letter, the attached copy of the notice, the copy of the newspaper proof of publication, and the Certified Mail receipts for the mailings in the DRMS file for this permit application.

Sincerely

Ben Langenfeld, Project Engineer Greg Lewicki and Associates



PUBLIC NOTICE

Star Mine Operations LLC of 1675 Larimer Street, Suite 820, Denver, CO 80202 303-534-6500, has filed an application for a Regular (112d) Designated Mining Reclamation Permit with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board under provisions of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act. The proposed mine is known as the Revenue Mine, and is located at or near Section 21, Township 43N, Range 8W, of the New Mexico Prime Meridian.

The proposed date of commencement is, November 2012, and the proposed date of completion is, November 2032. The proposed future use of the land is wildlife habitat. Additional information and tentative decision date may be obtained from the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567, or at the Ouray County Clerk and Recorder's office; 541 4th Street, Ouray, CO 81427, or the above-named applicant.

1

Comments must be in writing and must be received by the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety by 4:00 p.m. on, August 29, 2012.

Affidavit of Publication

) SS.

COUNTY OF OURAY

STATE OF COLORADO

Alan Todd

being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That he is publisher of the Ouray County Plaindealer, a weekly newspaper printed and published in the City of Ouray, County of Ouray, and State of Colorado.

2_ That the said Ouray County Plaindealer was established and has been printed and published in said County continuously and mantermptedly during a period of at least 52 consecutive weeks prior to the first issue thereof, containing said LEGAL NOTICE, a copy of which is hereto attached.

I That the said Ouray County Plaindealer is printed and published in whole or in part in the said County of Ouray.

4. That the said Ouray County Plaindealer is a weekly newspaper within the meaning of "An Act Concerning Legal Notices, Advertisements and Publications and The Fees of Printers and Publishers Thereof and To Repeal All Acts and Parts of Acts in Conflict with the Provisions of this Act," being Chapter 139 of the Session Laws of Colorado of 1923 as amended by Chapter 113 of the Session Laws of Colorado of 1931. The Act amended and repealed by Chapter 139 of the Session Laws of the State of Colorado of 1923 is Chapter 169 of the Session Laws of the State of Colorado of 1921, the same being Sec. 5392 to 5400, both inclusive, of the Compiled Laws of the State of Colorado of 1921, as well as all subsequent statutes governing legal publications.

5. That the said annexed Legal Notice was published in the regular and entire editions of the Ouray County Plaindealer, a duly qualified newspaper for that purpose, within the terms of the above named Acts.

6_ That the said annexed Legal Notice is a full, true and correct copy of the original which was regularly published in each of the regular and entire issues of said w9ekly newspaper, a legally qualified newspaper for that successive weeks, andthat the publication thereof purpose, for was in the issue(s) dated:

1/42. **'a**⁰



62.80

Legal Notice No. 1340747

aseumMOI/11111111

PUBLIC NOTICE Star Mine Operations LLC of 1675 Larimer Street, Suite 820, Denver, CO 80202 303-534-6500, has filed an application for a Regular (112d) Designated Mining Reclamation Permit with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board under provisions of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act. The proposed mine is known as the Revenue Mine, and Is located at or near Section 21, Township 43N, Range 8W, of the New Mexico Prime Meridian.

The proposed date of commencement is, November 2012, and the proposed date of completion is, November 2032. The proposed future use of the land is wildlife habitat. Additional information and tentative decision date may be obtained from the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567, or at the Ouray County Clerk and Recorder's office; 541 4th Street, Ouray, CO 81427, or the above-named applicant.

Comments must be in writing and must be received by the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety by 4:00 p.m. on, August 29, 2012.

Published: Ours" County Plaindealer: July 19, 26, August 2, 9, 2012



-Et to Ls,	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com.			Cr Lri	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAI (Domestic Mail Only, No.) For definery information visit 0/Rs) C6 81427	
La DOU GUILL	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	\$ \$0.45 \$2,95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$ \$3.40	03003 06 Postmark 405 (Here 2012) 08/09/2012	ଥିଲି ସୁସୁସୁ ଅନ୍ଥାରେ ଅନ୍	Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	\$
Er DZ	Sent To U.S. Street, Apt. No.; r PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4	2230 HWay Alata, Co	WICE 50 8/4/4 Star Reverse for Instructions	C3 C5 N	Sent To Street, Apt. No.; 10, or PO Box No. , C) (City, State, ZIP+4	Coun BOX C NOUN

Cr	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Pomestic Mail Only; No Insurance Goverage Provided)							
Lri	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com							
	0URAY CO 814	CIAL	. USE					
nJ is) Cr IS)	Postage	s \$0.45	5.0202					
	Certified Fee	\$2.95	06					
סססס	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$0.00 A	Postmark Heid					
D	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$0.ÒQ						
C3	Total Postage & Fees	\$ \$3.40	08/09/2.012 ,					
ß	Sent TO Street, Apt. NO.; N. ; BOK C / 541 4th St or PO Box No. ; C) ; BOK C / 541 4th St							
N								
	City, State, ZIP+4 OUNOUL, CO 81427							
	"S " orm 3800, Alfguist 2006 Sec. "Evelopment instructions-							